## **RECORDATION FORM CO**

To the Honorable Commit copy thereof.

101178011

**PATENTS ONLY** 

ase record the attached original document or

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>T&amp;N Technology Limited</li> </ol>	<pre>2. Name and address of receiving    party(ies):</pre>
10-20-99	Name: Federal-Mogul Technology Limited
Additional names attached? No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: Cawston House
Assignment Merger	City: Cawston, Rugby
Security Agreement	State: Warwickshire Zip: CV22 7SB
X Change of Name Other	Country: ENGLAND
Execution Date: 02/24/99	Additional name(s)/address(es) attached: No
4. Application number(s) or paten	
execution date of the application	
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/011,179	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? No	
5. Name and address of party to	6. Total number of applications
whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	and patents involved: (1)
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Charles H. Lindrooth, Esquire Synnestvedt & Lechner 1101 Market Street	X Enclosed
Suite 2600	8. Deposit Account No. 19-5425
Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950	o. Beposit moscume No. 13 3423
(215) 923-4466 Registration No. 20,659	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
10/21/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000075 09011179 DO NOT USI	THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and is true and correct and any attention original document.     </li> </ol>	d belief, the foregoing information tached copy is a true copy of the
Charles H. Lindrooth Name of Person Signing	Signature Oct. 18, 1999 Date

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and documents: (2)
M:\DML\DRURY\22204NAM.CHN

PATENT REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0488



## **THE COMPANIES ACT 1985**

Company No. 951424

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

FEDERAL-MOGUL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, (originally called ASSOCIATED ENGINEERING DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED, changed its name on 27th January 1982 to AE DEVELOPMENTS LTD, which was changed on 1st July 1987 to T&N TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, which was changed on 8th February 1999 to FEDERAL-MOGUL TECHNOLOGY LIMITED, each change having been made by special resolution and to which approval has been given in accordance with the provisions of the relevant Companies Acts) was incorporated under the Companies Acts 1948 to 1967 as a limited company on 3rd April 1969.

Given at Companies House, Cardiff, the 24th February 1999

**RECORDED: 10/20/1999** 

MRS. M. JEYA

for the Registrar of Companies

C.16l PATENT

**REEL: 010318 FRAME: 0489**